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Race: Juniors Grade: --All--

Junior - 12-13

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

12 12 1 771 Jaime Nelson Hamilton Honda CRF150 5 01:43:21 20:40

14 14 2 178 Sean Kelly Te Kuiti Kawasaki KX85 5 01:45:28 21:06

26 26 3 17 Jaan Anderson Te Mata Honda CRF150 4 01:31:26 22:52

29 29 4 21 Benjamin Broad Ngatea KTM 85 SX 4 01:34:12 23:33

38 37 5 212 Danny O'Hara Huntly Suzuki RM85 4 01:40:26 25:07

39 38 6 26 Mason Kanters Otorohanga Kawasaki KX85 4 01:43:43 25:56

40 39 7 1 Jake Russell Huntly Suzuki RM85 4 01:45:03 26:16

43 42 8 353 Zach Norris Auckland Kawasaki KX85 4 01:48:41 27:10

46 45 9 180 Bryan Ashdown Ngaruawahia Yamaha YZ85 4 01:49:00 27:15

47 46 10 70 Cameron Dunn Te Awamutu Kawasaki KX85 4 01:49:08 27:17

50 49 11 15 Andrew Barr Taupiri Suzuki RM85 4 01:56:59 29:15

54 53 12 34 Jeremey Ashdown Ngaruawahia Yamaha YZ85 3 01:34:52 31:37

0 0 62 Jesse Shaw Hamilton KTM 85 SX

Junior - 12-14

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

15 15 1 170 Luke Foster Huntly Kawasaki KX125 5 01:45:34 21:07

17 17 2 521 Shaun Knight Otorohanga Husqvarna CR125 5 01:48:57 21:47

21 21 3 67 Shaun Joblin Hamilton Yamaha YZF250 5 01:50:16 22:03

23 23 4 231 Chris Gifford Hamilton Kawasaki KXF250 5 01:53:32 22:42

24 24 5 491 Taylor Rae Hamilton Honda CRF250 5 01:59:39 23:56

27 27 6 46 Dean Hancock Morrinsville Kawasaki KX125 4 01:32:24 23:06

28 28 7 295 Brook Cushion Hamilton Honda CR125 4 01:33:35 23:24

31 31 8 152 Connor Ward Waikereta Honda CRF250 4 01:37:15 24:19

32 32 9 849 Ezra Berridge Huntly Suzuki RM125 4 01:37:52 24:28

34 34 10 7 Ryan Dickey Raglan Kawasaki KX125 4 01:38:22 24:36

36 35 11 52 Brad Hancock Morrinsville Suzuki RMZ250 4 01:38:32 24:38

37 36 12 51 Jacob Brown Hamilton Honda CRF150 4 01:38:57 24:44

41 40 13 16 Isaac Clark Pukekawa Honda CRF150 4 01:45:04 26:16

53 52 14 426 Hamish Bell Hamilton Suzuki RM125 3 01:28:49 29:36

56 54 15 121 Otis Berridge Huntly Kawasaki KX125 3 01:44:31 34:50

58 56 16 151 Caleb Davies-Hunter Huntly Suzuki RM125 1 00:24:56 24:56

Junior - Ladies

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

42 41 1 98 Tyla Cushion Hamilton Honda CRF150 4 01:47:15 26:49

45 44 2 788 Alivia Singer Te Kauwhata Kawasaki KX85 4 01:48:56 27:14

51 50 3 132 Alana Lane Onewhero Kawasaki KX85 4 02:03:45 30:56

57 55 4 279 Sarah Couldrey Mamaku Honda CRF150 2 01:05:21 32:41

59 57 5 199 Amanda Barr Taupiri Suzuki RM125 1 00:27:36 27:36

0 0 6 Melissa Barr Taupiri Suzuki RM85



Junior - 14-16

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

8 8 1 8 Hayden Kanters Otorohanga Kawasaki KX85 5 01:39:52 19:58

10 10 2 331 Anthony Parker Pukekawa Kawasaki KX85 5 01:40:20 20:04

13 13 3 226 Nathan Sharland Rotorua Kawasaki KX85 5 01:43:59 20:48

19 19 4 12 Andrew Charleston Hamilton Honda CRF150 5 01:49:03 21:49

30 30 5 112 Cameron Steel Tauranga Honda CRF150 4 01:34:45 23:41

33 33 6 283 Cameron Singer Te Kauwhata Kawasaki KX85 4 01:38:14 24:34

Junior - 15-16

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

1 1 1 2 Jason Dickey Raglan Kawasaki KXF250 5 01:30:50 18:10

2 2 2 84 Matthew Quirke Raglan KTM 150 SX 5 01:33:39 18:44

3 3 3 701 Ayden Dunn Te Awamutu Kawasaki KX125 5 01:34:26 18:53

4 4 4 811 Liam Hobbs Otorohanga Honda CR125 5 01:36:37 19:19

5 5 5 96 Jamie Cushion Hamilton Honda CRF250 5 01:38:17 19:39

6 6 6 529 Shaun Goodwin Hamilton Kawasaki KXF250 5 01:38:44 19:45

7 7 7 181 Alex Gudsell Hamilton Kawasaki KX125 5 01:39:50 19:58

9 9 8 191 Tim Cameron Auckland Kawasaki KXF250 5 01:39:59 20:00

11 11 9 73 Clayton Smith Morrinsville Suzuki RMZ250 5 01:42:43 20:33

16 16 10 711 Brian Gilmore Te Kauwhata KTM 125 SX 5 01:48:52 21:46

18 18 11 422 James Fletcher Hamilton Suzuki RM125 5 01:49:02 21:48

20 20 12 785 Jared McCarthy Hamilton Suzuki RM125 5 01:49:53 21:59

25 25 13 89 Liam Almond Titirangi KTM 150 SX 4 01:23:30 20:53

48 47 14 60 Marc Lalich Hamilton Honda CRF250 4 01:51:22 27:51

Junior - Trail

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

22 22 1 72 James Bonehill Pukekawa Honda CRF250 5 01:52:33 22:31

44 43 2 111 Nick van de Pas Taupiri Kawasaki KDX200 4 01:48:50 27:13

49 48 3 14 Jason Charleston Hamilton Kawasaki KLX140 4 01:53:54 28:29

52 51 4 395 Bradley Laird Te Pahu Honda CRF150 3 01:28:44 29:35

Novice - Ladies

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

35 1 1 133 Rachel Parker Pukekawa Suzuki RM125 4 01:38:26 24:37

55 2 2 802 Anna McGovern Te Kauwhata Suzuki RM125 3 01:37:04 32:21


